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To Whom It May Concern,

Electricity Act 1989 - Section 36
ECU00006176 - gatecheck for Bhlaraidh wind farm extension, Glenmoriston
Estate, north-west of Invermoriston, Highland

We note and welcome that the gatecheck report states that further peat probing
has taken place for all locations where turbines or infrastructure require to be
repositioned, and that the layout revisions would be onto shallower or similar peat
depth (section 2.1.8).

In our scoping response of 30 May 2025, we advised the following: “With
reference to our response to the application for the now consented development
(letter to ECU dated 28 September 2021) and subsequent discharge of conditions,
we note that section 3.2.4 of the Scoping report identifies that the applicant
expects that the mitigation measures included as part of the consented
development will remain largely the same. And that section 10.3.1 of the Scoping
report states that “The Applicant would request similar conditions to those
attached to the S36 to be applied to any new S36C consent.”. It is therefore likely
that mitigation measures and plans previously agreed by SEPA would be included
as part of the proposed development, should it be consented as requested by the
applicant.”.

There is no such commitment in the Gatecheck report. However, as the proposed
development site has already been subject to EIA for the consented extension, the
environment and potential environmental effects are already comparatively well
understood. Therefore, on the assumption that the applicant will include the
consented development mitigation measures in the EIA Report and schedule of
mitigation/commitments for the proposed variation, and will request similar
conditions to those attached to the consented development, then it is likely that
matters within SEPA’s remit will be sufficiently addressed.

from

Senior Planning Officer

Disclaimer
The information contained in this email and any attachments may be confidential and is intended
solely for the use of the intended recipients. Access, copying or re-use of the information in it by any



other is not authorised. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify us immediately by return
email to postmaster@sepa.org.uk. Registered office: SEPA, Angus Smith Building, 6 Parklands
Avenue, Eurocentral, Holytown, North Lanarkshire, ML1 4WQ. Communications with SEPA may be
monitored or recorded or released in order to secure the effective operation of the system and for
other lawful purposes.

Dh’fhaodadh gum bi am fiosrachadh sa phost-d seo agus ceanglachan sam bith a tha na chois
dìomhair, agus cha bu chòir am fiosrachadh a bhith air a chleachdadh le neach sam bith ach an
luchd-faighinn a bha còir am fiosrachadh fhaighinn. Chan fhaod neach sam bith eile cothrom
fhaighinn air an fhiosrachadh a tha sa phost-d no a tha an cois a’ phuist-d, chan fhaod iad lethbhreac
a dhèanamh dheth no a chleachdadh arithist. Mura h-ann dhuibhse a tha am post-d seo, feuch gun
inns sibh dhuinn sa bhad le bhith cur post-d gu postmaster@sepa.org.uk. Togalach Aonghais Mhic a'
Ghobhainn, 6 Craobhraid Parklands, Eurocentral, Baile a' Chuilinn, Siorrachd Lannraig a Tuath, ML1
4WQ. Faodar conaltradh còmhla ri SEPA a sgrùdadh no a chlàradh no a sgaoileadh gus obrachadh
èifeachdach an t-siostaim a ghlèidheadh agus airson adhbharan laghail eile.







Thanks for your email, I would like to request an extension of time to provide a
response on the gate check report. If possible, an extension until Friday 31st

October would be appreciated. Let me know if this is ok.
 
Kind regards,
 

 

Graduate Planner
Infrastructure, Environment and Economy
 
Email: 
 
Infrastructure, Environment and Economy
The Highland Council
Glenurquhart Road
Inverness
IV3 5NX
 
This advice is given without prejudice to the future consideration of and decision on any
application received by The Highland Council
Thathar a’ toirt seachad na comhairle seo gun chlaon-bhreith do bheachdachadh air agus co-
dhùnadh a thaobh tagradh sam bith a tha Comhairle na Gàidhealtachd a’ faighinn san àm ri
teachd
Follow up documentation should no longer be submitted directly to Planning Officers or
to Area Planning Offices.  If you would like to submit revised plans or any other follow
up/additional documentation in relation to an existing application, please do so by using
the Post Submission Additional Document online form available on the ePlanning.scot
Portal.  Further guidance on how to do this can be found here on our Planning Web
Pages. Please remember to quote the correct application reference number on the
online form before submitting.  Thank you for your co-operation.

Register at consult.highland.gov.uk to be kept updated on Development Plan
documents in Highland.

 
 
From:  
Sent: 13 October 2025 11:01
To: informed@planning.nature.scot; hmconsultations@hes.scot; ePlanning
<ePlanning@highland.gov.uk>
Subject: Response reminder - Bhlaraidh Windfarm Extension
 
CAUTION: This email was sent from outside of the organisation. Do not click links or open
attachments unless you recognise the sender and know the content is safe.
 
Good Morning,
 
I refer to my email dated 18th Sept 2025 regarding the Gatecheck 1 report for the
Bhlaraidh Windfarm Extension (ECU00006176).  Please could you provide a
response by the deadline of Friday 17th October 2025.



 
If you have any questions or would like to request an extension, please do not
hesitate to contact me.
 
Regards,
 

 | Case Officer | Energy Consents Unit

The Scottish Government | email address

To view our current casework please visit www.energyconsents.scot

 
 
*****************************************************************
***** 
This e-mail (and any files or other attachments transmitted with it) is intended
solely for the attention of the addressee(s). Unauthorised use, disclosure, storage,
copying or distribution of any part of this e-mail is not permitted. If you are not
the intended recipient please destroy the email, remove any copies from your
system and inform the sender immediately by return.
Communications with the Scottish Government may be monitored or recorded in
order to secure the effective operation of the system and for other lawful
purposes. The views or opinions contained within this e-mail may not
necessarily reflect those of the Scottish Government.
*****************************************************************
*****
 
Unless related to the business of The Highland Council, the views or opinions
expressed within this e-mail are those of the sender and do not necessarily reflect
those of The Highland Council, or associated bodies, nor does this e-mail form
part of any contract unless so stated. 
Mura h-eil na beachdan a tha air an cur an cèill sa phost-d seo a' buntainn ri
gnothachas Chomhairle na Gàidhealtachd, 's ann leis an neach fhèin a chuir air
falbh e a tha iad, is chan eil iad an-còmhnaidh a' riochdachadh beachdan na
Comhairle, no buidhnean buntainneach, agus chan eil am post-d seo na phàirt de
chunnradh sam bith mura h-eil sin air innse.
 
*****************************************************************
***** 
This e-mail (and any files or other attachments transmitted with it) is intended
solely for the attention of the addressee(s). Unauthorised use, disclosure, storage,
copying or distribution of any part of this e-mail is not permitted. If you are not
the intended recipient please destroy the email, remove any copies from your
system and inform the sender immediately by return.
Communications with the Scottish Government may be monitored or recorded in



order to secure the effective operation of the system and for other lawful
purposes. The views or opinions contained within this e-mail may not
necessarily reflect those of the Scottish Government.
*****************************************************************
*****
 
Unless related to the business of The Highland Council, the views or opinions expressed
within this e-mail are those of the sender and do not necessarily reflect those of The
Highland Council, or associated bodies, nor does this e-mail form part of any contract
unless so stated. 
Mura h-eil na beachdan a tha air an cur an cèill sa phost-d seo a' buntainn ri gnothachas
Chomhairle na Gàidhealtachd, 's ann leis an neach fhèin a chuir air falbh e a tha iad, is
chan eil iad an-còmhnaidh a' riochdachadh beachdan na Comhairle, no buidhnean
buntainneach, agus chan eil am post-d seo na phàirt de chunnradh sam bith mura h-eil sin
air innse.



From:

Cc:
Subject: Gatecheck 1 Report - Proposed Development - Bhlaraidh Wind Farm Extension - 3 October 2025
Date: 03 October 2025 15:20:02
Attachments: image001.png

 
Thank you for the opportunity for Transport Scotland to comment on the
Gatecheck Report (GR) for the proposed Bhlaraidh Wind Farm Extension. 
Transport Scotland was consulted on the Scoping Report for this application and
provided comment in our letter dated 9th June 2025.  In this, we requested that a
screening assessment in accordance with the IEMA Guidelines entitled
Environmental Assessment of Traffic and Movement (July 2023) be provided to
support the proposal that further assessment of Traffic and Transport effects
within the EIA Report be scoped out.  In addition, we noted that a revised AIL
assessment would be required.
 
Having reviewed the GR, I note that this states that an updated Route Survey
Report will be provided, along with a revised CTMP.   In addition, a screening
review will be undertaken with Transport Scotland “to confirm the ability to scope
transport out of the revised assessment.”  While I can confirm that Transport
Scotland is satisfied with this approach, I would again state that this screening
should include the impact of the increased traffic on the A887(T) link.
 
In the absence of further information, Transport Scotland has no further comment
to make at this time.
 
Kind regards,
 
 

Development Management 
Network Operations 
Roads Directorate

transport.gov.scot
 
Transport Scotland 5th Floor 177 Bothwell Street Glasgow G2 7ER
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